Charlie Smith

From: Charlie Smith on behalf of Records Clerk

Sent: Friday, June 14, 2024 12:38 PM

To: 'Justin Grooms'
Cc: Consumer Contact
Subject: RE: Increase of TECO costs

Good afternoon Justin Grooms,

We will be placing your comments below in consumer correspondence in Docket No. 20240026, and forwarding them to the Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach.

Best regards,

Charlie Smith II

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 850-413-6770

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the media upon request. Therefore, your email message may be subject to public disclosure

From: Justin Grooms < justingrooms@me.com>

Sent: Friday, June 14, 2024 10:34 AM

To: Records Clerk < CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>

Subject: Increase of TECO costs

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

To whom it may concern,

It is my understanding that TECO is or will be attempting to increase costs for Hillsborough county residents.

Please take into consideration not allowing this increase. Without any other alternative for power, other than solar, this will be an increase that will set precedent for equally substantial increases in the future. Continued increases will force residents into choosing solar as a way to not be beholden to one choice of provider.

Thank you for the consideration.

Justin Grooms

Hillsborough County Resident